

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT <u>City of Myrtle Beach</u> SOUTH CAROLINA (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum 02 NOTICE OF CANCELLATION May 8, 2019

IFB 19-B0100 Demolition

The purpose of this amendment against IFB 19-B0100 for Demolition is to cancel the bid in its entirety in the best interest of the City. No other changes are hereby made to this bid.

Thank you, City of Myrtle Beach Tina Causey Purchasing Office/Buyer Email: tcausey@cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Mailing Address: City of Myrtle Beach • PO Box 2468 • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-2468 Office Address: City of Myrtle Beach • 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577